The Cryosphere, 7, 241–248, 2013
doi:10.5194/tc-7-241-2013
© Author(s) 2013. CC Attribution 3.0 License.
EGU Journal Logos (RGB)
Advances in
Geosciences
O

248 X. Fettweis et al.: Greenland melt and general circulation
Moholdt, G., Nuth, C., Hagen, J. O., and Köhler, J.: Recent
elevation changes of Svalbard glaciers derived from ICE-
Sat laser altimetry, Remote Sens. Environ., 114, 2756–2767,
doi:10.1016/j.rse.2010.06.008, 2010.
Moss, R. H., Edmonds, J. A., Hibbard, K., Manning, M.,
Rose, S. K., van Vuuren, D. P., Carter, T. R., Emori, S.,
Kainuma, M., Kram, T., Meehl, G., Mitchell, J., Nakicenovic, N.,
Riahi, K., Smith, S., Stouffer, R. J., Thomson, A., Weyant, J.,
and Wilbanks, T.: The next generation of scenarios for climate
change research and assessment, Nature, 463, 747–756, 2010.
Mote, T. L.: Mid-tropospheric Circulation and surface melt on the
Greenland ice sheet, Part 1, Int. J. Climatol., 18, 111–130, 1998.
Mote, T. L.: Greenland surface melt trends 1973–2007: evidence
of a large increase in 2007, Geophys. Res. Lett., 34, L22507,
doi:10.1029/2007GL031976, 2007.
Overland, J. E. and Wang, M.: Large-scale atmospheric circulation
changes are associated with the recent loss of Arctic sea ice, Tel-
lus A, 62, 1–9,doi:10.1111/j.1600-0870.2009.00421.x, 2010.
Overland, J. E., Francis, J., Hanna, E., and Wang, M.: The recent
shift in early summer arctic atmospheric circulation, Geophys.
Res. Lett., 39, L19804,doi:10.1029/2012GL053268, 2012.
Philipp, A., Bartholy, J., Beck, C., Erpicum, M., Esteban, P., Fet-
tweis, X., Huth, R., James, P., Jourdain, S., Kreienkamp, F.,
Krennert, T., Lykoudis, S., Michalides, S., Pianko, K.,
Post, P., RassilláAlvarez, D., Schiemann, R., Spekat, A., and
Tymvios, F. S.: COST733CAT – a database of weather and cir-
culation type classifications, Phys. Chem. Earth, 35, 360–373,
2010.
Rignot, E. I., Velicogna, van den Broeke, M. R., Monaghan, A., and
Lenaerts, J.: Acceleration of the contribution of the Greenland
and Antarctic ice sheets to sea level rise, Geophys. Res. Lett., 38,
05503,doi:10.1029/2011GL046583, 2011.
Screen, J. and Simmonds, I.: Erroneous Arctic temperature trends in
the ERA-40 reanalysis: a closer look, J. Climate, 24, 2620–2627,
doi:10.1175/2010JCLI4054.1, 2011.
Serreze, M., Holland, M., and Stroeve, J.: Perspectives on the
Arctic’s shrinking sea-ice cover, Science, 315, 1533–1536,
doi:10.1126/science.1139426, 2007.
Serreze, M. C., Barrett, A. P., Stroeve, J. C., Kindig, D. N., and Hol-
land, M. M.: The emergence of surface-based Arctic amplifica-
tion, The Cryosphere, 3, 11–19,doi:10.5194/tc-3-11-2009, 2009.
Sharp, M., Burgess, D. O., Cogley, J. G., Ecclestone, M., Labine, C.,
and Wolken, G. J: Extreme melt on Canada’s Arctic ice
caps in the 21th century, Geophys. Res. Lett., 38, 11501,
doi:10.1029/2011GL047381, 2011.
Tedesco, M., Serreze, M., and Fettweis, X.: Diagnosing the extreme
surface melt event over southwestern Greenland in 2007, The
Cryosphere, 2, 159–166,doi:10.5194/tc-2-159-2008, 2008a.
Tedesco, M., Fettweis, X., van den Broeke, M. R., van de
Wal, R. S. W., and Smeets, C. J. P. P.: Extreme snowmelt in
Northern Greenland during summer 2008, Eos Trans. AGU, 89,
391–391,doi:10.1029/2008EO410004, 2008b.
Tedesco, M., Fettweis, X., van den Broeke, M., van de Wal, R.,
Smeets, P., van de Berg, W. J., Serreze, M., and Box, J.: The role
of albedo and accumulation in the 2010 melting record in Green-
land, Environ. Res. Lett., 6, 014005, 1–6,doi:10.1088/1748-

N., Allan, R. P., Andersson, E., Arpe, K., Balmaseda, M. A.,
Beljaars, A. C. M., van de Berg, L., Bidlot, J., Bormann, N.,
Caires, S., Chevallier, F., Dethof, A., Dragosavac, M., Fisher, M.,
Fuentes, M., Hagemann, S., Hòlm, E., Hoskins, B. J., Isaksen, L.,
Janssen, P. A. E. M., Jenne, R., McNally, A.P., Mahfouf, J.-F.,
Morcrette, J.-J., Rayner, N. A., Saunders, R. W., Simon, P., Sterl,
A., Trenberth, K. E., Untch, A., Vasiljevic, D., Viterbo, P., and
Woollen, J.: The ECMWF re-analysis, Q. J. Roy. Meteor. Soc.,
131, 2961–3012,doi:10.1256/qj.04.176, 2005.
Van den Broeke, M. R., Bamber, J., Ettema, J., Rignot, E.,
Schrama, E., van de Berg, W. J., van Meijgaard, E., Velicogna, I.,
and Wouters, B.: Partitioning recent Greenland mass loss, Sci-
ence, 326, 984–986, 2009.
Vautard, R. and P. Yiou: Control of recent European surface climate
change by atmospheric flow, Geophys. Res. Lett., 36, 22702,
doi:10.1029/2009GL040480, 2009.
The Cryosphere, 7, 241–248, 2013 www.the-cryosphere.net/7/241/2013/